In accordance with

Rules6.2,6.3 &6 5 of Ll QOZ

the Insalvency (England

Sales) Rukes 2015200 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

W

Companies House

Company details

Company number F{TI?’?W'T’?’?!?

P
<
a
o
=2
—
<
o

i

13/05/2017 #229
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Adding Value Communications Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Victor Henry

Surname Ellaby

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Argentum House

Street | 510 Bristol Business Park

Post town ’ Coldharbour Lane

County/Region | Bristol

Postcode IE| S [ 1 I—S_I—ITIEIJ_

Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Peter Richard James © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Frost another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/numberl Staverton Court @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I Staverton another liquidator.

Post town I

County/Region | Cheltenham

Postcode I—G-|_L-|—5r1_|__|_OW,Y

Country I

04/17 Version 10



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o BB RPFF

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

" U

Signature date

T o

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Hazlewoods LLP

Argentum House

|
l 510 Bristol Business Park
|
|

Coldharbour Lane

Lounty/Region

Bristol

Postcode

0117 9475747

| Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Cempanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

|B [?WFI_ITED— Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 10




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Adding Value Communications Lid

on the 8 May 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name I PPy S e

Signed @ T

Dated 8 Mg 2o




Adding Value Communications Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2017

A - Summary of Assetls

Estimated 1o

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject fo fixed charge:
Intangible assets - Computer software 25,791.00 NiL
Investments 1,000.00 NIL
HSBC Bank Plc {118,250.00)
Deficiency c/d (118,250.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Tangible assets - L/H imps, P & M, F&F 135,486.00 4.000.00
Book Debts 33,043.00 32,767.00
Amounts owed by group undertakings 270,705.00 NiL
Cash at Bank ' 8,016.00 8,016.00
Uncharged assets:

44,783.00

Estimated total assets available far preferential creditors

Signature é ; : “___.g:_z Date T ™M&w 1053

[ ——

P—




Adding Value Cormmunications tid
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilitias

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 44 783.00
Liabtlities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 28,484.15
Pension Schemes 1,486.60
29,970.75
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,842.25
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
14,812.25
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5,962.45
Based on floating charge assets of 14,812.25
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,849.80
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency bfd 118,250.00
118,250.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {109.400.20)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5.962.45
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,962.45
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall te floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 142,290.72
Employees wages, redundancy and PILON 103,434.84
Customer creditors and accruals 459,190.92
Drrectors’ loans 90,000.00
Inland Revenue PAYE/NIC 85,431.00
HMRC - VAT 4,540.00
884,887.48
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (878,925.03)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 109,400.20
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {988,325.23)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 910.00
§10.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (989,235.23)

Signature ; gk’—s Date ¥ "™AY io':

T ————i—.




L3k LIOZ Aeig g0

60 6102 9N TS Sdi zio 1 ebeg
NN

—- N aimeulig
00€L0' NGP ENL 'Mojsuncy ‘pecy uojdwe ‘aiusd MG MmojsunoH jo ybnosog uopuoT L0710
65'928 X3t Y203 'uopuo 1eals UoRD &b Juilg poomsBury LOMO
1] Mg 2 33) 8L 'ABLIng 'PuOWYDIY '19BAS UGIT UZL WY iEH 00MD
06°608'2 IYE 090 'eacibswolg Wed ssidisiug sacubswolg ‘asnoH Bulws4 pajwi] saoaeg Bujwal4 uosuyor 200D
00°985'L AAHS TMU 'WeYUSYDIM] "pROY PINCD 001 S3UOM BYUBLIES Loro
oo'LLe'L OO | LML “uoibulppa ] 'pecy [eming gzL 'ssnoH oid3 ' s2W0 pY] Juswinniday xog qor oorD
av'e0s V46 LAQ "A8(pnQ 'GL67 X909 O o SuBIBAH WOooIUSEAN (BINUY o0
00°95¢'0 MY ML UOPUOT 'BIBYYINLS 188 gF-O1 ‘BiuED ssauisng abipug Jemo | Py sisAety eleq Juepuadspu| v 0oID

0 3unowy ‘9L0Z/SO/LE UsAID 918Q BInUsgeq uang Allndeg

Vap L1y ‘Asdng 'sawey ] uodn uoisBury oA
00'05z'8LL uoydwey 1eens YBiH ‘esnoy yueg ‘aiua) Bupjueg ssauisng 'ejelodiol uopuocT YInos old ¥ueg 0dSH  JE8SHD
00'8v8'L 7O SHE *x338NG 158pA 'ABImEL) "Hodly Yo HOIMED LOPUOT UOHIH 60HO
0Z'990'¢ Hdg 8OA "UUSHIOA HUON 'Agiag 'uoiels tamod XBiQ Jamod uanep 80HO
00'1L16'68 ZZ) 963N 'sudL vodn spseoman 'uojuaqBuo 'maln ed uojusg 'Z0ZEdE wooy swiolsng 1§ anueARYE W H LOHD
007009 X9 6O 'X2883 ‘liH 1SINYNONG ‘PR WesquioH L€ P11 Bugiinsuog spawialy 5092
00°96¢'0L AdL NZD3 'uopucT fealg [eodsan 0g P11 Asing 2090
88'952'02 age LML 'xesa|ppiy 'uciBuippa] ‘BActg) uy(g Y 'asnop U3 P s19UbRg 9 ASispieag Josg) 109D
0R'PEG' L DSP §LMS ‘Uopuo? 'peoy ung | P11 jeuonRWa; SApues 0090
Ze'L1L8 DHL ML "XSS3|PpIy ‘yHome(s| 'peoY joglel £5 sjsijeioads Bulquinid g Bunesy Jepial4 0042
00°00¢ UopULT ‘PeoY UBwISE] (F 'SSNOH BivOURK 'L0L BNNG P17 ieubiq wex3 2030
1576692 ¥19 13 ‘UopuoT ‘pECY UBsIY) {Bulled €E- /7 BleAdly 0039
RO¥ES'S 441 1ML ‘Weyusydim| ‘pecy aBpug 'smaiy 8y] ¢ P11 woddng 3uQ £000
80°V65'S 441 LWL ‘wByusyoim L 'peoY aBpug 'smey 8yl § P17 Woddng alig L0d2
g Ze0'eL ANYIWNIS ‘uleinay orags ‘41 assens sebuipng 07 3 HQWD &3 saupedoyag 00ao
TYEDL 4% LNL ‘usy 'syepn #Bpugquny Yesas ubiy eoy I Aslanes 0002
00'sgl XVE NI OM ‘UopLoT 18818 J91539n019 PIO /2 P Aepieg Yy 5080
LEB8L N6 ZL TS ‘aIBpy '1Bang yomyy ‘pie s sBuyong DI SUCHEMUNWILLCOS ] pucisg 1080
0998t NNL 0BOA oA ‘o1g Jsinoy 7 BAAY POV
az'eve'| 330 LINL sy ‘aBplique] ‘mojpey 1eang yBiH ‘asnoH siane P 9PIMPLIOA BJBMYOS Aduaby 0V
66’695 1ST yn ‘uopuon ‘pecy 1osu9p3 ‘azenbg uydioq -1 Py saucyd wepy LOYD

HEE PZON Dpeman
(ST ANL 'PoLMUIBS ‘BUBT $S010 "YlE SSaUISNg poomuIz] '(100]] punois)) LNoY XelieM Z1 U pri sa16ojouyaay pabeus)y ganyoy oovo
3 SE3IPpY awIeN Asy

sJoypaln Aueduics - g
P37 suofledlunuiwey anjea Buippy



LHZ) LLOZ ABW 80

80°G10Z JAA 108 St

—_—

Au)ﬂ./t\

2oz 8bed

aanjeublg

i WA Buyjrelol ssu3ug gy
0ooER VES LWL 'LopuaT ‘B0Bld 3S0iULd 97 eysuialz ebimper VOZD
0082} XHg 685 sfpuque) ‘peoy 8ydeg /g papuwn gyoiez 00Z2
18°66%°L0) IS¢ 65 'PlewaLS 'syosaly Jeans weybuddiyn | SUONEDIUNLILGD SsaWSng eipay uibna +tOAD
£4°808°c5 ) QQZ #1LOY "suusyieg "Angmen ‘L155 X08 O d M |ucjepop, 0oAD
00618 DrL 8138 'UOpuo] "peoy plegwootg cil aagear) omy adi | Z0L0
OF' B0Y'ZL DDLBND 'Weywed 19848 YiNog 'UNoD siepol 'asnoy feaqy Syo0]) lojhe) 001D
00'0¥S'E rQs ML ‘Weyuaxvim], ‘PECY IoUBIA O0IQRUERID 6 BT Ylg voser Z080
05 0eL WM 2258 'Iesieliog Yo ‘BB Jsdng oS, "slop Aemied #0E-L0S P17 N Aaaodey % Dupdoay zang L0SD
00'6ZL'L MA6 BML Xasa[ppi ‘Plojiuaig "prOY 1SOM 181D D00L ‘Bl BUL Joold puz pPITWOTUOPUOT IS GOND
LZ'206'v YL LAQ ‘spueipiy 1sapn Asipng Aep eleBapse] ‘asnoH Auog [BIMU] (pieuey 70U
L108E'ELL ZH3 'uBinquip3 984S S0SIUY | ‘280K MBIpUY IS uopua jedoy £ouD
THLLS'E NI8 €S 'PlPUAUS 183Ng Aeigmow By 'L WD PRI WIS J8uio] odey LOHD
€L526'C JONvHS ‘seuuRy O0Z75¢ 'sauinieg ag sny Lg DV3HO ssomd|ey 004D
£F0/0'2 330 NL Wy ‘sBpuguo) ‘mojpeH ‘1eang ybiH ‘asnoy siane exuded L0dD
08'¢sE 8089 AL 'yHomaist 'Aepa Buitlel4 'snuel ssausng A0 'S sien lovied 0043
8Y'8TL'S VL0 535 'Uopuc ‘peoy MaN fpMeowR) § ol ZOWD
00 980'% AQB 2z Asung 'praylayleat USSR 3Y) § 'OSNOM FQUIOIUSY SBIZUBIN LoD
aL'8g V2 NLOM "UopUCT ‘sMaly mojumolg YLz pry siaunod | ozl Q0WD
00'Qs¢ SYE LI Mo uoldwel ‘peay jied L UOISIA PNOT 2010
3 sS2uppY awen Aoy

sioypal) Auedwon - g
P11 suoeuUnNUILOS 3njeA Bulppy



